Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 07 - 28 -	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark O
	ET
T I MATAR ANNA ANNA ANNA ANNA ANNA ANNA ANNA	T251/97874
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Haueman Onice. Field	2074 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Chaim D. Shen-Orr, Eliphaz Hibshoosh, Yaacov Belenky and	Name: NDS LIMITED
Jordan Levy	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: One Heathrow Boulevard
Execution Date(s) 13 July 2006	- 286 Bath Road
Assignment Merger	200 Bairmodd
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:West Drayton
Joint Research Agreement	State: Middlesex
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: UB7 0DQ
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸
	s document is being filed together with a new applicat
A. Patent Application No.(s)	R Datant No.(c)
PCT/IL2006/000367	
	27 S
	attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: L. Friedman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Welsh & Katz, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged by broat card
Street Address: 120 South Riverside Plaza, 22nd Floor	
	None required (government interest not affecting
	8. Payment Information 8. S. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8.
City: Chicago	
State: Illinois Zip: 60606	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (312) 655-1500	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (312) 655-1501	b. Deposit Account Number <u>23-0920</u> Authorized User Name <u>L. Friedman</u>
Email Address: Ifriedman@welshkatz.com	·
9. Signature:	24 July 2006
Signature	Total number of pages including covers
L. Friedman Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person organing	heet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover shock) on Documents to be recorded (including cover shock) on Documents (Network), Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

TRUE COPY 20 July 2006 David Zviel

Reg. No. 41.392

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the existing obligations of the parties and other good and valuable consideration,

Chaim D. SHEN-ORR (citizen of ISRAEL); 16 Kiryat Sefer Street; Haifa 34676; ISRAEL;

Eliphaz HIBSHOOSH (citizen of ISRAEL and US); 5 Sirkin Street; Tel Aviv 63562; ISRAEL;

Yaacov BELENKY (citizen of ISRAEL); 27/2 Hakino Street; Maaleh Adumim 98371; ISRAEL; and

Jordan LEVY (citizen of ISRAEL and US); 51/5 Mitzpe Nevo; Maaleh Adumim 98410; ISRAEL,

(hereinafter the Assignor/s) agree to assign and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to

NDS LIMITED (A Company organized under the laws of England of) One Heathrow Boulevard 286 Bath Road West Drayton Middlesex UB7 0DQ UNITED KINGDOM

(hereinafter the Assignee) their entire right, title and interest in the invention/s as fully set forth and described in

PCT Patent Application No. PCT/IL2006/000367 NATIVE SCRAMBLING SYSTEM

and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, any and all divisional or continuation applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue or be re-issued for said invention/s to the end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted. Assignor/s hereby authorize the issuance of any and all Letters Patent resulting from said applications or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

> PATENT REEL: 018089 FRAME: 0694

And Assignor/s, on behalf of themselves, their representatives and administrators, hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention/s and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Signed this 13th day of July ,2006

Assignor/s

.

Chaim D. SHEN-ORR

Eliphan HIBSHOOSH

Viacor Belendy Yaacov BELENKY

Jordan J. Levy Jørdan LEVY

Accepted Assignee NDS LIMITED Abraham Peled by:

title: CEO NDS Limited

> PATENT REEL: 018089 FRAME: 0695



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re: Recordation of Assignment

Application No. : PCT/IL2006/000367

For : NATIVE SCRAMBLING SYSTEM

Inventors : SHENN-ORR et al.

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service via First Class mail in an envelope addressed to Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia/22313-1450 on this date of 24 July 2006. Dutiant

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Sir or Madam:

This requests recordation of an assignment of the captioned PCT application. A Recordation Form and a true copy of the executed Assignment are attached. It is noted that the captioned international (PCT) patent application designates the United States, as the mere filing of a PCT application anywhere automatically constitutes the designation of the United States. 37 CFR §1.432(a). A PCT application "designating the United States" means that a patent will be sought in the United States, regardless of where the PCT application was filed. 35 USC §351(e). The country code in the PCT application number merely reflects where the application was filed, and has nothing to do with which countries have been designated. It is also noted that an assignment of the PCT application may be recorded in accordance with 37 CFR §3.21 as long as the PCT application number is identified. There is no US serial number at this time, because the applicants have not yet entered the US national stage in accordance with 35 USC §371.

Respectfully submitted,

Priel

L. Friedman Reg. No. 37,135

24 July 2006

WELSH & KATZ, LTD. 120 South Riverside Plaza 22nd Floor Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 655-1500

> PATENT REEL: 018089 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 07/27/2006